



**Rancho Murieta CSD Security**

15160 Jackson Rd  
Rancho Murieta, CA 95662

**Case Narrative Listing**

Report Date	Type / Location / Author	Field Narrative
7/29/2022 12:49:52 AM 22-07-0233	TRESPASSING /Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	MSP // susp vehicle gone // mail trash found on ground near fluid marks akin to a vehicle's AC, name matches name registered to susp vehicle // CSD water employee witnessed Taco Bell trash being thrown out of the vehicle on MSP
7/29/2022 3:44:27 AM 22-07-0234	PARKING/Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	Parking enforcement // three cites 17240 - street parking 17241 - street parking 17242 - driveway parking
7/29/2022 5:38:13 AM 22-07-0235	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT /Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	LAGO @ Marr // Stop sign enforcement // 0 cites
7/29/2022 2:40:38 PM 22-07-0237	DISTURBANCE /XXX REYNOSA DRIVE(A MURIETA SOUTH) wgabreil	Complaint regarding tree service at Reynosa Drive/ Upon arrival UTL/GOA the tree service company.
7/29/2022 7:02:21 PM 22-07-0238	MISCELLANEOUS/Mapped Location(N/A) wgabreil	Complaint regarding a Realtor having an open house on Friday/ Made contact with Realtor and according to her it wasn't an open house but a get together with friends and neighbors/ She was just using the open house signs for directions.
7/29/2022 8:25:25 PM 22-07-0239	ANIMAL COMPLAINT /XXX RIO OSO(N/A) wgabreil	Barking dog at Rio Oso Drive/ Upon arrival tried to contact homeowner but nobody home and was also unable to contact them by phone/ I left them a notice regarding their barking animal.
7/29/2022 8:35:16 PM 22-07-0240	ANIMAL COMPLAINT /XXX RIO OSO(N/A) wgabreil	Wrote a citation for nonstop dog barking/ RM#16394
7/29/2022 9:02:30 PM 22-07-0241	TRESPASSING /Mapped Location(N/A) wgabreil	Trespassing at Bella Union Ct./ Upon arrival, no signs of trespassing or any suspicious activities in the area.



7/29/2022 11:32:15 PM

22-07-0242

TRESPASSING  
/XXX PLANO COURT(N/A)

Ctyer

XXX Plano // resident requested  
someone be removed from their  
home // advised to catastrophic sheriff





**Rancho Murieta CSD Security**

15160 Jackson Rd  
Rancho Murieta, CA 95662

**Case Narrative Listing**

Report Date	Type / Location / Author	Field Narrative
7/30/2022 2:06:09 AM 22-07-0244	PARKING/Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	Parking enforcement // interrupted by call
7/30/2022 2:30:26 AM 22-07-0245	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY /XXX CONEJO(N/A) Ctyer	XXXX Conejo // 2 males, one BMA one WMA, arriving home from a trip // code 4
7/30/2022 9:41:24 AM 22-07-0249	EXTRA PATROL/Mapped Location (N/A) PDF Patrol	Shows in progress
7/30/2022 8:06:44 PM 22-07-0250	VEHICLE ACCIDENT /Mapped Location(N/A) wgabreil	North gate informed me of LAGO left turn gate came out of alignment due to a vehicle hitting it/ Upon visual inspection of the gate no damages were sustained due to impact/ Gate was properly functioning again once realigned.
7/30/2022 8:59:21 PM 22-07-0251	ANIMAL COMPLAINT /XXXRIO OSO(N/A) wgabreil	Animal complaint at Rio Oso Drive/ Made contact with one of the residents and complied regarding the animal complaint.
7/30/2022 9:34:55 PM 22-07-0252	RMA RULE VIOLATION/Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	Riverview park // park hours violation // cite 17243



**Rancho Murieta CSD Security**

15160 Jackson Rd  
Rancho Murieta, CA 95662

**Case Narrative Listing**

Report Date	Type / Location / Author	Field Narrative
7/31/2022 1:36:50 AM 22-07-0253	ALARM /Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	Bel air // cleaning staff accidentally tripped alarm // code 4
7/31/2022 3:55:09 AM 22-07-0254	PARKING/Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	Parking enforcement // 8 cites 17244 - street parking 17246 - unauthorized vehicle 17247 - street parking 17248 - street parking 17250 - street parking 17251 - unauthorized vehicle 17252 - street parking 17253 - resident in guest parking
7/31/2022 2:00:10 PM 22-07-0256	RMA RULE VIOLATION/XXX DE LA PENNA CIRCLE(069) wgabreil	Received a call from dispatch regarding people swimming and fishing at lake CHESBRO/ Made contact with the individuals and advised them about RMA rules/ They all complied and left the area. Ticket was written regarding the violations.
7/31/2022 2:04:08 PM 22-07-0255	RMA RULE VIOLATION/Mapped Location(N/A) wgabreil	Received a call from dispatch regarding a group of individuals swimming and fishing at Lake CHESBRO/ Upon arrival I observed and made contact with one male and two juveniles/ I advised them regarding the RMA rules and they in violation because of swimming and fishing without a resident escorting them/ I advised them to leave the area and they complied/ Ticket was written for RMA VIOLATION RULE 9 SECTION 1 & 2.
7/31/2022 2:33:24 PM 22-07-0257	WELFARE CHECK/XXX DE LA CRUZ DRIVE(N/A) wgabreil	Received a call from the dispatch regarding a female possible transient according to the RP/ Upon arrival UTL/GOA on the female subject.
7/31/2022 2:58:18 PM 22-07-0258	ESCORT /Mapped Location(N/A) wgabreil	Motorcycle escort
7/31/2022 11:16:52 PM	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE /Mapped Location(N/A)	SMUD / equine // red town and country XXX // vehicle observed loitering in areas around equine center and SMUD



22-07-0259

Ctyer

substation at odd hours // advised to move  
on or next contact would be with sheriff //  
patrol bolo issued



**Rancho Murieta CSD Security**

15160 Jackson Rd  
Rancho Murieta, CA 95662

**Case Narrative Listing**

Report Date	Type / Location / Author	Field Narrative
8/1/2022 4:57:18 AM 22-08-0001	PARKING/Mapped Location(N/A) Ctyer	Parking enforcement // three cites 17254 - driveway parking 17255 - driveway parking 17256 - driveway parking
8/1/2022 11:08:46 AM 22-08-0005	EXTRA PATROL/XXX LONE PINE DRIVE(N/A) PDF Patrol	I Ofc J Gamez arrived on property and began my presence known around the property. While on the property I did not encounter any suspicious activity or trespassing.
8/1/2022 3:57:05 PM 22-08-0008	WELFARE CHECK/Mapped Location(N/A) vperepelka	On 8/1/22 at approximately 1530 hrs, I, RMCSO patrol officer PEREPELKA received call for service service/report of male adult laying on the lawn at GAZEBO park. Made contact, male was not a guest or resident, advised to leave and he complied.
8/1/2022 6:43:30 PM 22-08-0009	RESIDENT COMPLAINT /Mapped Location(N/A) vperepelka	On 8/1/22 at approximately 1740 hrs, I, RMCSO patrol officer PEREPELKA was approached by resident/resident stated that he saw male adult shoveling gravel into his car. I arrived to location moments later. Upon arrival I did not observe anyone in the area. At this time subject gone on arrival, RMCSO patrol unable to locate subject. RMCSO patrol departed area approximately 1750 hrs.
8/1/2022 6:50:24 PM 22-08-0010	CITATION/XXX CAZADOR 1 PARK(N/A) vperepelka	RMA RULE VIOLATION, RULE II SEC 3-SPEED LIMIT RESIDENT 37MPH IN 25MPH ZONE , MURIETA PRKW AT 2ND GUADALUPE CIT#16489



8/1/2022 6:56:36 PM 22-08-0011	CITATION/XXX CELEBRAR STREET(MURIETA SOUTH) vperepelka	RMA RULE VIOLATION, RULE II SEC 3-SPEED LIMIT RESIDENT 34MPH IN 25 MPH ZONE, MPRKW AT 2ND GUADALUPE CIT#16490
8/1/2022 7:01:55 PM 22-08-0012	CITATION/XXX RIO OSO(N/A) vperepelka	RMA RULE VIOLATION, RULE II SEC 3-SPEED LIMIT RESIDENT 33MPH IN 25MPH ZONE, MURIETA PRKW AT 2ND GUADALUPE CIT#16491
8/1/2022 7:08:31 PM 22-08-0013	CITATION/XXX CAMINO DEL LAGO(N/A) vperepelka	RMA RULE VIOLATION, RULE II SEC 3-SPEED LIMIT GUEST 46MPH IN 25MPH ZONE, MURIETA PRKW AT 2ND GUADALUPE CIT#16492
8/1/2022 7:12:28 PM 22-08-0014	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT /Mapped Location(N/A) vperepelka	Traffic enforcement/Speeding-Murieta PRKW AT 2ND Guadalupe Enforcement start -1730 Hrs Enforcement end- 1850 Hrs Four violations observed, citation issued.
8/1/2022 8:34:30 PM 22-08-0015	ANIMAL COMPLAINT XXX RIO OSO(N/A) vperepelka	On 8/1/22 at approximately 2015 hrs, I, RMCS D patrol officer PEREPELKA received call for service/Report of barking dog at XXXX RIO OSO DR RM CA. RMCS D patrol did not attempt to make contact with resident due to previous incident, resident threatened RMCS D patrol with dog. RMCS D patrol attempted to advise resident of complaint via mobile phone, unsuccessfully, no one answered phone, voice mail left. Resident was issued "NOTICE TO ANIMAL OWNER"
8/1/2022 8:41:49 PM 22-08-0016	VANDALISM/Mapped Location (N/A) vperepelka	On 8/1/22 at approximately 2040 hrs, I, RMCS D patrol officer PEREPELKA while conducting key service of Riverview Restroom discovered following damages to mens restroom- handicap stall , outer wall missing glass brick /hole in a wall and numerous broken/damaged glass bricks outside on the same wall /see attached pictures RMA maintenance was notified.